



## Legislation Details

---

**File #:** 23-20      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** Resolutions      **Status:** Agenda Ready

**File created:** 12/19/2022      **In control:** City Council

**On agenda:** 1/3/2023      **Final action:**

**Title:** That the City Council approve a change order in the amount of \$181,778.57 to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. DBA J.A.R. Construction Inc. for the "Trowbridge Drive Improvements Contract 2022-0377", increasing the contract price from \$891,196.90 to \$1,122,889.30. The increase is for the cost associated with additional scope including the construction of the mid-blocks (bulb-outs) and additional irrigation and landscaping.

**Sponsors:** Capital Improvement Department

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Binder1, 2. CC 8 - Trowbridge Drive Improvements, 3. 1-3-23 FULLY EXECUTED - CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT AMOUNT J.A.R. CONCRETE INC DBA J.A.R. CONSTRUCTION INC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2023	1	City Council		